OP \$365.00 456088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECOVERCARE, LLC		01/01/2015	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECOVERCARE DELAWARE, INC.	01/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	RECOVERCARE DELAWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	2430 WHITEHALL PARK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4560885	CAREGLYDE	
Registration Number:	4531645	RECOVERCARE	
Registration Number:	4531644	RECOVERCARE	
Registration Number:	4234235	RECOVERAIR STIMULUS	
Registration Number:	4234234	STIMULUS	
Registration Number:	3341347	SAFE-TDRIVE	
Registration Number:	4107160	WOUNDTRAKKER	
Registration Number:	3414296	PATIENT CARE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3468691	RECOVERAIR	
Registration Number:	3517134	RECOVERTURN	
Registration Number:	3152472	STIMULUS SYSTEM JR	
Registration Number:	2990066	STIMULUS PLUS	

TRADEMARK

900400752 REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0371

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2197320	STIMULUS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1818236	RECOVERCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8155258746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 980-225-9779

Email:jhunter@huntertmlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Jayne Conway HunterAddress Line 1:300 East Kingston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jayne Conway HunterSIGNATURE:/Jayne Conway Hunter/DATE SIGNED:04/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recovercare- PA to DE[1]#page1.tif source=Recovercare- PA to DE[1]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0372

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH **MERGES:**

"RECOVERCARE, LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RECOVERCARE DELAWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RECOVERCARE DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

8330

150427589

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 2244356

DATE: 03-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0373

Delaware

The First State

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

5664268 8330

150427589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2244356

DATE: 03-27-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 04/02/2017